3. TERM OF AGREEMENT: The term of this Agreement shall be from date of execution 
through July 31, 2023. 

4. MANNER OF FINANCING: The County shall reimburse the District for services provided 
in this Agreement. Total reimbursement shall not exceed one hundred and one 
thousand dollars ($101,000.00) as described below. 
a. Eligible expenses include: 

i. Salary and benefits for the SSW, not to exceed a maximum compensation of 
$100,000. 

ii. Flex funds to address the social and emotional determinates of health and 
learning needs of students on their caseload, like clothing, food, hygiene items.